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This is to certify that_ MYERS DONALD

has permission to Change of Use from Single

CITY OF PORTLAND

AT 634 B I AVE 224A F001001

provided that the person or persons
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction, maintenance and
this department.

epting this permit shall comply with all
ances of the City of Portland regulating
ctures, and of the application on file in

Apply to Public Works for street line A certificate of occupancy must be
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such information. b Ehad ing or part thereof is occupied.
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application {FermitNo: | _53{,‘7* ,Da‘*‘"‘ Pi v JCBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 06-0230 E 22:;/\ FOQ1001
Location of Construction: Owner Address: i P 0 B ?hone:{ r
634 BRIGHTON AVE | MYERS DONALD PO BOX 1067
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Addréss: Phome
CTY OF POTTLAND
Lessee/Buyer’'s Name Phone: [ >ermit Type: Zoﬁe:
i
2ast Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
Single Family Home Commecial/ Professional Office/ $105.00 $105.00 3
Change of Use from Single Family | FIRE DEPT: = 5
: INSPECTION: —
Home to Professional Office ~* Approved N> PUS
7 Denied Use Group L_»S _Type.s_/fg
e o eeAa \C)
AN el B rane 1254

’roposed Project Description:

Change of Use from Single Family Home to Professional Office Signature: L\rcqlcwgs <
EDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) ( -

Action: ] Approved [] Approved w/Conditions [ ] Denied

Signature: Date:
>ermit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval
Idobson 02/17/2006
1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Historic Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and | [ shoreland [] variance Not in District or Landmarl
Federal Rules.
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, "] Wetland ] Miscellaneous L Does Not Require Review
septic or electrical work.
3. Building permits are void if work is not started | [.] Flood Zone [ ] Conditional Use [] Requires Review
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building ] subdivision (] Interpretation Approved
permit and stop all work..
(] Site Plan ] Approved T} Approved w/Conditions
Maj Mllpor D MM [j"& \DS% nied Denied
< (it = S
Jate: D7 /O 1 late: Jate
7 7T s

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that | am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and | agree to conform to all applicable laws of this
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative

shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to
such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE



Location/Address of Construction: 6 ?)q E)( < Y\TOQ fue

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure ' | Square Footage of Lot

\M4HOo SF | B ¢
Tax Assessor’s Chart, Block & Lot ) . , Telephone:
Chart# Block# Lot# Owmer: /\5 an G\d WQF S

HH a |
Lessee/Buyet's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & telephone: cost Of
Dndld Miyers Work §
QO Box 1063 Fee: § ?D
PorTland ; M €. o4y -
IS 06§/ X3 - 1Tshge,] Cof O Fee: $l\3__

Current Specific use: Qes\dence 7
Proposed Specific use: Veotessionad 0t ce

/osg%t

Project description: N o &\ Yeration S

Gy e cf bot

Contractor’sname, address & telephone:

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: T oYL ) Ny /D Moo M

ili ; : 23 S
Mailing address: same Phone: __1 Sl Yab3

as appheant

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Commercial Application Checklist.
Failure to do so will resultin the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the Tl scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may
.request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at

wirw.portlandmaine gov, stop by the Building Inspections office, roonr315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that | am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizesthe proposed work and that | have
been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. | agree to conform to all applicablelaws of this jurisdiction.
In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, | certify that the Code Official’s authorized representativeshall have the
authority to enter all areas covered by thMt any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applican _ b % ﬁ%‘eﬂT Date: ) \(Q\l O

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.



2 Cotton St ~ Portland, ME 04101

Telex (207) 775-6561 - Fax (207 §71-0914
WWW.FishmauRealty.com

Commercia: Spes - Commer: i - | ‘ 2 zaton Rentals - Priy
To: City of Portland Bwldmg and Inspectlons
From: Anthony Donovan, Agent for Donald Myers, Owner of Record
Date: Feb. 14,2006
RE: Change of Use Permit Application (attached)
634 Brighton Ave, Portland CBL 224-A-1
As per the attached general Building Permit Application the following applies:
e Front Setbackto Porch - 18’
Rear Setback -35°
Street side setback - 20’
Sideyard setback — 6’
Lot Size 50" (Brighton Ave) x 100” (Machigonne St.) is 5,000 SF
Existing conditions lot coverage (see attached) 2,0680SF (.41)

As per the attached Building Permit Application, the owner proposes a change of use of
the existing structure in this RP (Residential Professional) zone from a single-family
residence to an office use as permitted under the City of Portland land Use Code Chapter
14. There are no modifications or alterations to the existing structure.

For the purpose of meeting the requirements for off-street parking the owner is proposing
use of the existing paved parking area which is approximately 1,000 SF (see attached).
The current owner has used the area to park 4vehicles since acquiring the building in
2004 (See attached). The total space used for office in the building does not exceed
1,746SF. As per the attached plan the owner will provide four parking spaces for the
office use.

Attachments:

- General Building Permit Application

- Existing Conditions Site Plan

- Existing Conditions floorplans showing gross office area

- Prot of Agent Represewtation
For additional information, appointmentsto view the property or any contacts related to
this project please feel freg to contact my office any time.

AnthonyJ. Donovan
ME & NH Real Estate
Fishman Realty Group
2 Cotton Street
Portland, ME 04101

(207) 7756561 ext 203 Off
(207) 3294732 Cellular
(207) 871-0914 Fax

Mailto: Tonvh3FishmanRealtv.com

Page 1 of 2

Note: "Theinformation contained in this message is directed only to the intended recipient contains confidential and
proprietary information. Any review, transmission, use or reliance upon this message or its contents by parties other than
the intended recipient is prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please contact the sender immediately and delete
the message and related content or attachments from any computer and other storage medium.


http://Tonvh3FishmanRealtv.com

- EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO SELL LISTING AGREEMENT

TO: Fishman Realty Group (hereinafter "Agency') DATE:

In consideration of Agency's agreement to list and promote the sale of Seller's property located & é38 Brighton Ave, Portland. ME

04102
recorded inthe Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 20241 ,Page 250 ,the

undersigned as Seller, hereby gives the Agency the exclusiveright to sell or exchangesaid property at a price of § ,andon
the terms herein stated, or at any other price or terms to which Seller may authorize or consent. If, during the term of this agreement, a Buyer is
produced who is ready, willing and able to purchase at said price, or any other price or terms to which the _ eller may agree, or if the property is sold
or exchanged by anyone, including the Seiler then Seller agrees to p ency_a commission of o B/ % of contract price. Thi
agreement shall be in effect for from /i olos / to

The commission as provided above shall be due if the property is sold, conveyed, exchanged, optioned or otherwise transferred within 6 months after
the expiration of this agreement to anyone with whom Agency has negotiated unless listed with another Agency on an Exclusive Right to Sell Listing
Agreement. Negotiation shall include providing informationabout the property, showing the property, or presenting offers on the property. All rights

under this paragraph shall terminateon

TRANSACTION PROCESSING FEE: Seller acknowledges that, in connection with the sale of Seller's property described above, various State and
federal StAtUtEs, as well as various local ordinances, now require that buyers and sellers and/or thelr respective agents deliver to or receive from one
another, or deliver from governmental agencies, homeowners associations, and other third parties, numerous disclosures, certifications, reports and
informationalmaterials (collectively *RegulatoryMaterials"). Failure by a Seller to make timely delivery of Regulatory Materials or a party™s inability
to establish past delivery thereof may adversely affect the course of a transaction or result in statutory or contractual liability. In consideration of
Agency's processing, monitoring and coordinating the delivery of Regulatory Materials in connection with this sale, Seller agrees to pay Agency a
TransactionProcessing Fee of $ . This fee shall be payable
Selleracknowledgesthat additional fees or costs may be charged by governmental agenciesandor any third party information service providers whose

servicesare selected by Seller.

SUBAGENCY
|:| Yes (] No  This Agency's policy is to cooperatewith other agenciesacting as subagents of you the Seller.

|:| Yes I::] No  ThisAgency'spolicy isto share compensation with subagents.

>

BUYER"S AGENCY
Yes D No  ThisAgency's policy is to cooperatewith other agencies acting as Buyet's agents

Yes ] No  ThisAgeticy's policy isto share compensation with Buyer's agents.

TRANSACTIONBROKERS
X vYes D No  This Agency'spolicy isto cooperatewith other agenciesacting as transaction brokers.
[X VYes |:| No  This Agency's policy is to share compensation i transaction brokers,

Agency has disclosed its policies regarding cooperationand compensation so asto inform Seller of any policy that would limit the participation of any
other Agency. J +

Selleracknowledgesand/or aarem

e A continuing duty between gl
adverse or otherwise, and unde

e signing of this listing agreement and the final closing to disclose to Agency all information about the property,
rstands thet all such information shall be disclosed by Agency to Buyer.

e Tohold A?ency harmless forany ¢laim which may result from the Seller's failure to disclose information about the property.

e Toreferall inquiriesto Agency.

e Toconvey property by Warranty deed.

e Toauthorize a "For Sale" signon the property. D Yes D No

e To authorize the advertising of the property. D Yes D No

e Toauthorizea lock box on the property. |:| Yes [:| NO

o  To authorize listing agent to divulge the existence of offers on the property. D Yes |:| No

®  To authorize publication of property in the MLS and use of information for marketing and statistical purposes. q Yes Q No

e That the State of Maine law requires Buyers of properly owned by non-resident Sellers to withhold a prepayméent of capital gains tax unless a
waiver has baan obtained by Seller from the State of Maine Bureau of Taxation.

o Toseek legal, t&x,and other professional advice as necessary in connection with sale of property.

e Receipt ofa copy of thisagreement

e That Agent has informed Seller of his/her disclosure and certification obligations regarding the presence of lead-based paint and lead-based paint

hazards and a Buyer's right to conduct a risk assessment or inspection of the property to determine the presence of lead-based paint or lead-based
paint hazards.
® Tonotinclude street address on an Intemnet display of the property on virtual dffice websites of other real estatecompanies.
&  Any property management servicesare only provided by Agency if agreed toby separate written agreement
®  |f my earnest money is forfeited by a Buyer, it shall be distributed one half to Seller, 34 o, to Agency. Inno event shall tteAgency portion
exceed the agreed upon commission set forthabove.
Page 1 of 2 - ERTS Seller's Initials
Fishman Realty Group Inc 2 Cotton Street, Portland ME 04101
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FIXTURES: The Seller agrees that all fixtures, including but not limited © existing storm and screenwindows, shades and/or blinds, shutters, curtain
rods, built-in appliances, heating sources/systems including gas and/or kerosene-fired heatersand wood stoves, and electrical fixtures are included vith

the sale except for the following:

PERSONAL PROPERTY: The following items of personal property may be included it the sale at no additional cost, in “asis" condition with no
warranties if gecifiedin the Purchase & Sale Agreement

ot concions: ___Frzont Bt o Do 5L Bohman C@Mm Y
LS aloed Yo Ssua  perm ¥ hea tions S
£ _aumer , Demald

glon, sex, handicap/disability, familial status (familie:

SELLER(S) 70Tl | S - 52 ~2olo
SS#OR TAXPAYERID#

SS# OR TAXPAYERID#

|
SELLJER(S) Maillig Address: PO Box 1062, Portland, ME 04104
|
SELLER(S) Phone Number:

SEL] ER(S) E-mail Address:
S R(S) Fax Number(s):
|
I

Anthony J. Donovan on beralfof Fishman Realty Group
(Agent) (Agency)

Accepted by

Page 2 of 2 - ERTS

MAINE ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®/Rev. 2005
All Rights Reserved.

)

REALTOR® EQUAL HOUSING
OPPORTUNITY

Produced with ZinForm™ bv RE FormsNat. LLC 18025 Fifteen Mila Road. Clinton Townshin. Michioan 48035, (800 383-9805 www.zinform.com Mevare Rriohtn



632 Brighton Ave
Portland, Maine
Parking access from
Machigonne St



| Marge Schmuckal- RE: 634 Brighton Ave Page 1 |

From: "Tony Donovan" <tony@fishmanrealty.com>

To: "Marge Schmuckal" <MES@portlandmaine.gov>
Date: 3/7/2006 9:28:18 AM

Subject: RE: 634 Brighton Ave

Hello Marge;

Please find attached the pictures of parking at 632 Brighton Ave. There
is room for 4 vehicles easily without touching the grass and allowing
pedestrian access to the rear entry. Please reply or call me if you

have difficulty opening this or have additional questions

Thanks

Tony D

Anthony J. Donovan
ME & NH Real Estate Brokerage

Fishman Realty Group
2 Cotton Street
Portland, ME 04101

(207) 775-6561 ext 203 Off
(207) 329-6732 Cellular
(207) 871-0914 Fax

Mailto: Tony@FishmanRealty.com
URL: WWW.FishmanRealty.com

----- Original Message-----

From: Marge Schmuckal [mailto:MES@ portlandmaine.gov]
Sent: Thursday, February 09,2006 11:31AM

To: Tony Donovan

Cc: dbarouch@maine.rr.com

Subject: Re: 634 Brighton Ave

Ifwe have all the informationwe resquest for review, it takes about
2-3 weeks depending on how many permits have come in.

>>> "Tony Donovan" <tony@fishmanrealty.com> 2/9/2006 11:19:53 AM >>>
Marge - Below isthe message | sent to the incorrect address. thanks for
your call. Iwill be intomorrow for a change of use permit for the

owner. He has about 4 spaces (650 SF) of paved off-street parking and
maybe room for 3 additional vehicles off street for about 1600 plus SF

of usable office space.

What is the turnaround for a permit of this type?
thanks

TD


mailto:Tony@FishmanRealty.com
http://WWW.FishmanRealty.com
mailto:MES@portlandmaine.gov
mailto:dbarouch@maine.rr.com

[ Marge Schmuckal - RE: 634 Brighton Ave Page 2 !

Marge:

This property is CBL = 224A-F-1 on the comer of Brighton ave and
Machigonne St. the current owner has rehabilitated the building to
accommodate a professional office user. There is a law firm considering
a purchase and has a question as to the allowable use based on the lot
size of 5,000 SF. The code provides a minimum lot size of 6,000 but we
needto know if the existing building allows professional use.

thank you
Always a pleasure
TD

Anthony J. Donovan
ME & NH Real Estate Brokerage

Fishrnan Realty Group
2 Cotton Street
Portland, ME 04101

(207) 775-6561 ext 203 Off
(207) 329-6732 Cellular
(207) 871-0914 Fax

Mailto: Tony@FishmanRealty.com<mailto:Tony@FishmanRealty.com>
URL: www.FishmanRealty.com <http:/hrvww.fishmanrealty.corn/>

Anthony J. Donovan
ME & NH Real Estate Brokerage

Fishrnan Realty Group
2 Cotton Street
Portland, ME 04101

(207) 775-6561 ext 203 Off
(207) 329-6732 Cellular
(207) 871-0914 Fax

Mailto: Tony@FishrnanRealty.com<mailto: Tony@FishmanRealty.com>
URL: www.FishrnanRealty.com <http:/hwfw.fishmanrealty.com/>


mailto:Tony@FishmanRealty.com
http://www.FishrnanRea1ty.com
http:/hrvww.fishmanrealty.corn
mailto:Tony@FishrnanRealty.com
http://www.FishrnanRealty.com
http:/hwfw.fishmanrealty.com

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 06-0230 [ 02/17/2006 224A F001001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
634 BRIGHTON AVE MYERS DONALD PO BOX 1062
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Change of Use - Dwellings

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:

Commecial/ Professional Office/ Change of Use from Single Family | Change of Use from Single Family Home to Professional Office
Home to Professional Office

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 03/07/2006

Note: 03/06/06 Marge & Ann did a site visit to confirming the parking - the on-site measured dimensions are a little Ok to Issue:
less than what is shown on plans. Will request that the traffic engineer confirm that it is reasonable to get 4
cars in the lot. Tony D. will e-mail me a picture of 4 cars in the lot
3/7/06 Tony e-mailed me several pictures & 4 cars do fit in the space

1) Separate permits shall be required for any new signage.

2) This property shall remain a professional office. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and




